The corresponding figures of the balance sheet, statements of changes in shareholder
equity, Notes 14 (Investmentes in joint ventures), Note 21 (Shareholder equity)  and
Note 27 (Segment information) are being restated due to the adjustment of unrealized
profit on intermediation transactions regarding sales of extended warranty insurance
to our joint venture Luizaseg. Management has concluded that the profits from this
transaction will be appropriated to the income statement in accordance with the term
of warranties sold, as performed by the joint venture, and not when the service is
provided by the parent company.

Magazine Luiza S.A.

Notes to the financial statements (Continued)
December 31, 2016
(Amounts in thousands of Brazilian reais)

20

 3. Summary of significant accounting practices (Continued)

3.10 Restatement of previously presented information replacing of previously
disclosed financial statements (Continued)

The table below summarizes the impacts on the financial statements:

i) Balance sheet

December 31, 2015 Company

Consolidated

Presented
before Adjustments Restated

Presented
before Adjustments Restated

Investments in joint-ventures 384.025 (86.556) 297.469

384.025 (86.556) 297.469
Total assets 5.557.573 (86.556) 5.471.017

5,538,537 (86.556) 5,501,981

Total liabilities 4.895.361 - 4.895.361 4.926.325 - 4.926.325

Profit reserve 36.199 (36.199) - 36.199 (36.199) -
Accumulated losses - (50.357) (50.357) - (50.357) (50.357)
Total equity 662.212 (86.556) 575.656 662.212 (86.556) 575.656

December 31, 2016 Company Consolidated

Presented
before Adjustments Restated

Presented
before Adjustments Restated

Investments in joint-ventures 380.386 (86.556) 293.830

380.386 (86.556) 293.830
Total assets 6.155.055 (86.556) 6.068.499

6.187.162 (86.556) 6.100.606

   Total liabilities 5.446.913 - 5.446.913 5.479.020 - 5.479.020

Profit reserve 89.663 (86.556) 3.107 89.663 (86.556) 3.107
Total equity 708.142 (86.556) 621.586 708.142 (86.556) 621.586

ii) Cash flow statement

December 31, 2015 Company

Presented
before Adjustments Restated

Cash flow deriving from operating activities 392.199 62.991 455.190
Cash flow deriving from investing activities 124.602 (62.991) 61.611
Cash flow used in financing activities (318.164) - (318.164)
Increase in cash and cash equivalents 198.637 - 198.637

December 31, 2016 Company

Presented
before Adjustments Restated

Cash flow deriving from operating activities 608.534 (350.290) 258.244
Cash flow used in investing activities (485.831) 350.290 (135.541)
Cash flow used in financing activities (150.375) - (150.375)
Increase in cash and cash equivalents (27.672) - (27.672)

Magazine Luiza S.A.

Notes to the financial statements (Continued)
December 31, 2016
(Amounts in thousands of Brazilian reais)

21

4. Significant accounting judgments and sources of uncertainties about
estimates

When applying the Group’s accounting policies, the management is required to make
judgments and prepare estimates on the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities to which
objective information is not easily obtained from other sources. Estimates and related
assumptions are based on the historical experience and other significant factors. Actual
results of these carrying amounts may differ from those estimates.